Requested By NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE

Lyon County - NV Mary C. Milligan - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 RPTT: \$585.00 Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: DLW



A.P.N. 6-052-04, 05 & 06 Escrow No.: LY-1041025-CE 303769-TO

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Northern Nevada Title Company MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

Reza Zandian

8775 Costa Verde Blvd. #1416 San Diego, CA 92122

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s):

Documentary transfer tax is \$ 585.00, computed on full value of property conveyed.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That Julian C. Smith Jr., LTD, Defined Pension Trust and Julian C. Smith, Jr. and Joanna Smith, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants and Smith and Harmer, LTD., Profit Sharing Plan in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Reza Zandian, a Married Man as his Sole and Separate Property all that real property in the County of Lyon, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Exact and Complete Legal Description is Attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: January 31, 2005



Julian C. Smith Jr., LTD, Defined Pension Trust Smith and Harmer, LTD., Profit Sharing Plan STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CA (SOO C'LTY) personally appeared before me, a Notary Public JULIAN C. SMITH JR. AND JOANNA SMITH who acknowledged that \(\frac{1}{2}\) he \(\frac{1}{2}\) executed the above instrument. Signature\_ (Notary Public) CONNIE J. ETCHISON NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA y Apot. Exp. Jan. 23, 2007



All that certain real property situate in the County of Lyon, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## PARCEL 1:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M. D. B. &M.,

Lyon County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8" rebar marking the North ¼ corner of said Section 23; thence South 14° 56' 21" East, a distance of 2, 668.37 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning; thence North 13° 53' 54" West, a distance of 63.33 feet; thence South 76° 01' 06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet; thence South 13° 58' 54" East, a distance of 63.33 feet; thence North 76° 01' 06" East, a distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

Said property further described as Lot 4 of that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment for Block 6 of Dayton, recorded as Official Record No. 90448, Lyon County Nevada Records.

# PARCEL 2:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M. D. B. &M., Lyon County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8" rebar marking the North 1/4 corner of said Section 23; thence South 14° 55'.

O2" East, a distance of 2,731.69 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning; thence North 13° 58' 54" West, a distance of 63.33 feet; thence South 76° 01' 06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet; thence South 13° 58' 54" East, a distance of 63.33 feet; thence North 76° 01' 06" East, a distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

The basis of bearing is the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23, which bears West as per record.

Said property further described as Lot 5 of that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment of Block 6 of Dayton, recorded in the Official Records of Lyon County, Nevada as Document No. 90448.

Continued...



### Exhibit "A"

### PARCEL 3:

A parcel of land located within Section 23, Township 16 North, Range 21 East, M. D. B. &M., Lyon County, Nevada and more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8" rebar marking the North ¼ corner of said Section 23; thence South 14° 53' 45" East, a distance of 2,795.02 feet to the Southeast corner of the parcel being the true point of beginning; thence North 13° 58' 54" West, a distance of 63.34 feet; thence South 76° 01' 06" West, a distance of 150.00 feet; thence South 13° 53' 54" East, a distance of 63.34 feet; thence North 76° 01' 06" East, a distance of 150.00 feet to the true point of beginning.

The basis of bearing in the North line of the Northwest Quarter of said Section 23, which bears West as per record.

Said property further described as Lot 6 of that certain Record of Survey and Boundary Adjustment for Block 6 of Dayton, recorded in the Official Records of Lyon, County, Nevada as Document No. 90448.

Note: Legal description previously contained in document recorded Febuary 25, 1987 as Document No. 105663 and document recorded December 21, 1989 as Document No. 129843.



Requested By NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 6-052-04, 05 & 06 b)		FOR RECOI Document/Ins Book:		yon County - NV . Milligan - Record of 1 Fee \$17.00 By: DLW RPTT: \$585.00
Type of Property:		Date of Reco		重型
a)	Single Fam. Res.  2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home	4		<b>P P</b>
Total Value/Sale Price of Prop	erty:	\$150,000.0	00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (	value of property)	\$		
Transfer Tax Value		\$150,000.0	00 11	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	4	\$ 585.00		
If Exemption Claimed:		THE PARTY OF THE P		
it Exemption Claimed:	S 375.090, Section:	1		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR	C. L. C. L. C. C. C. L. C.			
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR: b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ransferred	%	7.702-70	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR.     b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	ransferred: knowledges, under pen- evided is correct to the led upon to substantiat otion, or other determin	alty of perjury, pure best of their information parties of additional	ormation and to provided herein tax due, may re	belief, and can be Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage Being T The undersigned, declares and ack 375.110, that the information pro supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B amount owed.	ransferred: knowledges, under pen- evided is correct to the led upon to substantiat otion, or other determin	alty of perjury, pure best of their infete the information partion of additional be jointly and several parties.	ormation and l provided herein tax due, may re verally liable f	pelief, and can be . Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of or any additional
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage Being T The undersigned, declares and ack 375.110, that the information pro supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest at- Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B amount owed.  Signature	cransferred: cnowledges, under penivided is correct to the led upon to substantiate otton, or other determine the persmonth.  uyer and Seller shall	alty of perjury, pure best of their infete the information pation of additional be jointly and see	ormation and liprovided herein tax due, may reverally liable for Grantee  Grantor  NTEE) INFOR	pelief, and can be . Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of or any additional
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage Being T The undersigned, declares and ack 375.110, that the information pro supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest at- Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B amount owed.  Signature	ransferred: cnowledges, under pen- vided is correct to the led upon to substantiat otion, or other determin the persmonth. uyer and Selfer shall	alty of perjury, pure best of their infete the information pation of additional be jointly and see	ormation and liprovided herein tax due, may reverally liable for Grantee  Grantor  NTEE) INFOR	pelief, and can be . Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of or any additional
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS b. Explain Reason for Exemption:  Partial Interest: Percentage Being T The undersigned, declares and ack 375.110, that the information pro supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest at Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B amount owed.  Signature  Signature  Signature	ransferred: cnowledges, under pen- evided is correct to the led upon to substantiat otion, or other determin the per- month. uyer and Seller shall TION of th, Jr.	alty of perjury, pure best of their infete the information plation of additional be jointly and see	ormation and leprovided herein tax due, may reverally liable for Grantee  Grantor  NTEE) INFOR eza Zandiar	pelief, and can be . Furthermore, the sult in a penalty of or any additional
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NR: b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Partial Interest: Percentage Being T The undersigned, declares and ack 375.110, that the information pro supported by documentation if call disallowance of any claimed exemp 10% of the tax due plus interest at Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the B amount owed.  Signature Signature Signature Signature Julian C. Sm	ransferred: cnowledges, under penivided is correct to the led upon to substantiate otion, or other determine the personnth.  uyer and Seller shall  TION with, Jr.	alty of perjury, pure best of their infete the information pation of additional be jointly and seven a capacity  Capacity  BUYER (GRA  Print Name: R  Address: 87	ormation and leprovided herein tax due, may reverally liable for Grantee  Grantor  NTEE) INFOR eza Zandiar	MATION

Co. Name: Northern Nevada Title Company

Address: 512 N. Division Street

City: Carson City State: NV Zip: 89703-4103

Esc. # LY-1041025-CE